AIDD: UCEDD: FY 2012 Performing Research or Evaluation

AK

AL

AR

AS

AZ

AZ

CA

CA

CA

co

CcT

DC

DE

FL

FL

GA

GA

GU

HI

State Program Name

Center for Human
Development,
UCEDD/LEND

Civitan
International
Research Center,
UCEDD/LEND

Partners for
Inclusive
Communities,
UCEDD/LEND

PB-Pacific Basin
Program (AS &
CNMI)

Institute for
Human
Development,
UCEDD

Sonoran UCEDD

Tarjan Center
UCLA, UCEDD

UC Davis UCEDD
at the MIND
Institute, UCEDD

USC, Childrens
Hospital,
UCEDD/LEND

JFK
Partners/University
of Colorado Health
Sciences Center,
UCEDD/LEND

A. J. Pappanikou
Center for
Developmental
Disabilities,
UCEDD/LEND

Georgetown
University Center
for Child & Human
Development,
UCEDD

Center for
Disabilities
Studies, UCEDD
Florida Center for
Inclusive
Communities,
UCEDD

Mailman Center for
Child

Development,
UCEDD/LEND

Center for
Leadership in
Disability at
Georgia State
University,
UCEDD/LEND

Institute on
Human
Development and
Disability, UCEDD

Guam Center for
Excellence in
Disabilities
Education, UCEDD
Center on
Disability Studies,
UCEDD/LEND

Center for
Disabilities and
Development,
UCEDD/LEND

Center on
Disabilities and
Human
Development,
UCEDD

Institute on
Disability & Human

Childcare Education Employment Health Housing Assurance

521

85

14

309

181

720

128

27

251

305

393

27

1,615

209

32 374

70

20

73

800

424

1,447

1,699

18

514

65

56

1,579

1,600

200

109

139

184

9,569

Quality Quality
of Life
263
164
53
24
2
32
300
0o
2
82
155 3
132
374 1
138 120

Recreation Transportation

12

Other Other Other
(Assistive (Cultural (Leadership) Other
Technology) Diversity) P

15 259
48
3 30
130
53
8
3
7
38
o 38
10 84 22 11

Total

1,278

1,611

1,837

38

585

291

1,287

65

486

2,039

128

1,600

282

515

139

477

580

166

2,828

216

444

9,960



KS

KY

LA

MA

MA

MD

ME

MI

MN

MO

MS

MT

NC

ND

NE

NH

NJ

NM

NV

NY

NY

NY

Development,
UCEDD/LEND

Indiana Institute
on Disability and
Community,
UCEDD

Schiefelbusch
Institute for Life
Span Studies,
UCEDD/LEND

Interdisciplinary
Human
Development
Institute, UCEDD

Louisiana State
University Human
Development
Center - New
Orleans, UCEDD

Eunice Kennedy
Shriver Center,
UCEDD/LEND

Institute for
Community
Inclusion/Boston
Children’s
Hospital,
UCEDD/LEND

Kennedy Krieger
Institute,
UCEDD/LEND

The University of
Maine, Center for
Community

Inclusion, UCEDD

Developmental
Disabilities
Institute, UCEDD
Institute on
Community
Integration,
UCEDD/LEND

University of
Missouri,
UCEDD/LEND

Institute for
Disability Studies,
UCEDD

University of
Montana Rural
Institute, UCEDD

Carolina Institute
for Developmental
Disabilities,
UCEDD/LEND

North Dakota
Center for Persons
with Disabilities,
UCEDD

Munroe-Meyer
Institute of
Genetics &
Rehabilitation,
UCEDD/LEND

Institute on
Disability, UCEDD

The Elizabeth M.
Boggs Center on
Developmental
Disabilities,
UCEDD

Center for
Development &
Disability,
UCEDD/LEND

Nevada Center for
Excellence in
Disabilities,
UCEDD/LEND

Rose F. Kennedy
Center,
UCEDD/LEND

Strong Center for
Developmental
Disabilities,
UCEDD/LEND
Westchester

Institute for
Human

7,807

45

1,660 15

58

10

25

90

65

482

622

68

282

60

12,130 44,999

171

36

369 44

25 7

210

12 111

52 9

4,001 922

6,047

24 58

80

87 23

24

174

26

49

2,488

43

153

1,049

60

20 10

75

68

463

406

14

47

164

249

21

40

20

36
28
0
0o 8
7
118 44
22 3
194
46
200
28

430

87

45

15

38

1,645

155

29

50

50

290

64,972

1,186

4,819

58

134

453

227

136

610

1,830

1,780

574

4,928

6,161

968

200

395

78

109

352

464

71

30



OH

OH

OK

OR

OR

PA

PR

RI

SC

SD

™

N

1D

>

uT

VA

vT

wy

Total

Total
(percentage)

Development,
UCEDD/LEND

The Nisonger
Center,
UCEDD/LEND

University of
Cincinnati UCE,
UCEDD/LEND

Center for
Learning and
Leadership,
UCEDD/LEND

Center on Human
Development,
UCEDD

Oregon Institute
on Disability &
Development,
UCEDD/LEND

Institute on
Disabilities,
UCEDD

Institute on
Developmental
Disabilities,
UCEDD

The Paul V.
Sherlock Center on
Disabilities,
UCEDD

Center for
Disability
Resources,
UCEDD/LEND

Center for
Disabilities,
UCEDD/LEND

Boling Center for
Developmental
Disabilities,
UCEDD/LEND

Vanderbilt
University,
UCEDD/LEND

Center on
Disability and
Development,
UCEDD

Texas Center for
Disability Studies,
UCEDD

Center for Persons
with Disabilities,
UCEDD/LEND

Partnership for
People with
Disabilities,
UCEDD/LEND

Center on
Disability &
Community
Inclusion, UCEDD

Waisman Center,
UCEDD/LEND

Center for
Excellence in
Disabilities,
UCEDD/LEND
Wyoming Institute

for Disabilities,
UCEDD

44

96

4,900

130

32

a9

34,688

140

26

2,191 54,979

1% 33%

24 3,921
18
150
366
74
1
201
65 212
6
81
41
24 19
3
666
41 84

17,898 76,496

11% 45%

121

10

109

13

77

26 3

39

104

15

192 5,968

0% 4%

2
4
10
48
180
340
30
50
1
1 1
2,597 51
2% 0%

3
6 43
58 8
0 2

22
180 4
395 566
0% 0%

54 4,071

25

10

50 514

82 274

109

348

5,002

132

217

345

24 967 35,861

700 741

12 235

2 1,656 2,640

140

623 6,619 168,625

0% 4% 100%



	acl.gov
	AIDD: National Network of University Centers for Excellence in Developmental Disabilities Education, Research & Service


