## AIDD: UCEDD: FY 2012 Performing Research or Evaluation

Stato	Drogram Namo	Childon	Education	Employment	Hoalth	Housing	Quality	Quality	Pograption	Transportation	Other	Other	Other	Othor	Total
State	Program Name	Childcare	Education	Employment	Health	Housing	Assurance	of Life	Recreation	Transportation	(Assistive Technology)	(Cultural Diversity)	(Leadership)	Other	Iotai
AK	Center for Human Development, UCEDD/LEND		521	70	424		263								1,278
AL	Civitan International Research Center, UCEDD/LEND				1,447		164								1,611
AR	Partners for Inclusive Communities, UCEDD/LEND		85		1,699			53							1,837
AS	PB-Pacific Basin Program (AS & CNMI)		14					24							38
AZ	Institute for Human Development, UCEDD		309		0			2			15			259	585
AZ	Sonoran UCEDD		181		18			32	12				48		291
CA	Tarjan Center UCLA, UCEDD		720	20	514								3	30	1,287
CA	UC Davis UCEDD at the MIND Institute, UCEDD				65										65
CA	USC, Childrens Hospital, UCEDD/LEND				56			300				130			486
со	JFK Partners/University of Colorado Health Sciences Center, UCEDD/LEND	4	456		1,579										2,039
СТ	A. J. Pappanikou Center for Developmental Disabilities, UCEDD/LEND		128					0							128
DC	Georgetown University Center for Child & Human Development, UCEDD				1,600										1,600
DE	Center for Disabilities Studies, UCEDD		27		200		2							53	282
FL	Florida Center for Inclusive Communities, UCEDD		251	73	109		82								515
FL	Mailman Center for Child Development, UCEDD/LEND		0		139										139
GA	Center for Leadership in Disability at Georgia State University, UCEDD/LEND		305		6		155	3					8		477
GA	Institute on Human Development and Disability, UCEDD		393		184						3				580
GU	Guam Center for Excellence in Disabilities Education, UCEDD		27				132			7					166
н	Center on Disability Studies, UCEDD/LEND		1,615	800			374	1						38	2,828
IA	Center for Disabilities and Development, UCEDD/LEND		209	1	6										216
ID	Center on Disabilities and Human Development, UCEDD	32	374	0							0		38		444
IL	Institute on Disability & Human		6		9,569	138		120		10	84	22		11	9,960

	Development, UCEDD/LEND														
IN	Indiana Institute on Disability and Community, UCEDD		7,807	12,130	44,999							36			64,972
KS	Schiefelbusch Institute for Life Span Studies, UCEDD/LEND		45		171		49	463					28	430	1,186
KY	Interdisciplinary Human Development Institute, UCEDD	1,660	15		163		2,488	406						87	4,819
LA	Louisiana State University Human Development Center - New Orleans, UCEDD		58												58
MA	Eunice Kennedy Shriver Center, UCEDD/LEND		10		36		43							45	134
МА	Institute for Community Inclusion/Boston Children's Hospital, UCEDD/LEND		25	369	44								0	15	453
MD	Kennedy Krieger Institute, UCEDD/LEND	2	50		5		153	3			0		8	6	227
ME	The University of Maine, Center for Community Inclusion, UCEDD		90	25	7		0	14							136
МІ	Developmental Disabilities Institute, UCEDD		65		210	3	247	47						38	610
MN	Institute on Community Integration, UCEDD/LEND		5		0		9	164					7	1,645	1,830
МО	University of Missouri, UCEDD/LEND	8	34	12	111		1,049	249				118	44	155	1,780
MS	Institute for Disability Studies, UCEDD	482		52	9					2				29	574
MT	University of Montana Rural Institute, UCEDD		1	4,001	922	2				2					4,928
NC	Carolina Institute for Developmental Disabilities, UCEDD/LEND		8		6,047		60	21			22	3			6,161
ND	North Dakota Center for Persons with Disabilities, UCEDD		622	24	58	20	10	40					194		968
NE	Munroe-Meyer Institute of Genetics & Rehabilitation, UCEDD/LEND		68		80								46	6	200
NH	Institute on Disability, UCEDD			87	23	2	13	20				200		50	395
NJ	The Elizabeth M. Boggs Center on Developmental Disabilities, UCEDD		0		3		75								78
NM	Center for Development & Disability, UCEDD/LEND				24		0		7				28	50	109
NV	Nevada Center for Excellence in Disabilities, UCEDD/LEND		282				68				2				352
NY	Rose F. Kennedy Center, UCEDD/LEND		0		174									290	464
NY	Strong Center for Developmental Disabilities, UCEDD/LEND		60		6		5								71
NY	Westchester Institute for Human				26		4								30

	Development, UCEDD/LEND														
ОН	The Nisonger Center, UCEDD/LEND		44	24	3,921	1	25	2						54	4,071
ОН	University of Cincinnati UCE, UCEDD/LEND				18			4			3				25
ОК	Center for Learning and Leadership, UCEDD/LEND							10							10
OR	Center on Human Development, UCEDD		96		150		121	48			6	43	50		514
OR	Oregon Institute on Disability & Development, UCEDD/LEND				366						58	8	1	2	435
PA	Institute on Disabilities, UCEDD						10	180			0	2	82		274
PR	Institute on Developmental Disabilities, UCEDD						109								109
RI	The Paul V. Sherlock Center on Disabilities, UCEDD		8					340							348
SC	Center for Disability Resources, UCEDD/LEND		4,900	74						28					5,002
SD	Center for Disabilities, UCEDD/LEND		130		1					1					132
TN	Boling Center for Developmental Disabilities, UCEDD/LEND	3			201		13								217
TN	Vanderbilt University, UCEDD/LEND		32	65	212		6		30						345
TX	Center on Disability and Development, UCEDD		0											3	3
TX	Texas Center for Disability Studies, UCEDD		49	6			77							0	132
UT	Center for Persons with Disabilities, UCEDD/LEND		34,688		81	26	3	50			22		24	967	35,861
VA	Partnership for People with Disabilities, UCEDD/LEND		0		41									700	741
VT	Center on Disability & Community Inclusion, UCEDD		140	24	19		39		1				12		235
wı	Waisman Center, UCEDD/LEND				3		1								4
wv	Center for Excellence in Disabilities, UCEDD/LEND		26		666		104	1	1		180	4	2	1,656	2,640
WY	Wyoming Institute for Disabilities, UCEDD			41	84		15								140
Total		2,191	54,979	17,898	76,496	192	5,968	2,597	51	50	395	566	623	6,619	168,625
Total (percentage)		1%	33%	11%	45%	0%	4%	2%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	4%	100%